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il

Date of enrollment, ./Jlfb{f]ﬁ/, 1907

Term of enro]lmeut,__Q,@:M:%m..,,,.,.,..,Lxug......‘ )years.
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL
(For a ehilld enrolled at an Ageney )

For and in comsideration of the Government of the United States assuming the eare, eduncation, and

1
Ofc:./

N-mle of chll.d (Sex)

7{ L
(Tribe. )

NAME OF FATHER. Living or . DRGREE OF
TRIBE
{Both Indian and English,) Dead B0 InpraN Broon.

i s %

NAME OF MOT HFR

s J %{#f ..., do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to é‘,ﬂ

nt guardian, or next of kin _l

enrollment in said school for a period of %44& . years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

(Not less than §.)
the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

Date or DATE OF

Exgorruest. DISOHARGE. LAURR. GRADE.

NAME OF SCHOOL.

7 |
' .%géa;iiu;l;-.‘;:;\-_;e;:;:'t_;;is‘i'u.‘)‘ £
P 0. address:___%ﬁ WW 'é‘,?
Two witnesses:
_____ Dl /%uﬁuw

&
“’d 2 Carm. .




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I heren%ti:y that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed for transfer
and find ’“&“\fo/ be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted with tuberenlosis or

any disease which would be a menace ;}E_liealth of other pupils.
“

éé’fl’/w, 19{7

C%?M - @
:. // f-/ |
Physiciafi a/?f/ e _f%.f-i:-_':::j-.'?:?;?f'_";“.’,’Ag*eney-

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

This, e day of™=

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, are trme; that the consent of /%

! . (Barent, guardian, orextot Binl
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child.

d 175 (o IS i e

. Agent or Supermtendent

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred [rom a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Ageney records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by
law, All the blanks must be properly filled in ev ery case,

NOTE

Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen lo eighteen, Shudents must be af least one-fourth Indian, pre-
ferably full Indian,  Special cases beyond the age limit will be given consideration. An industrial course only can be taken
and the termn rveduced to three years, in exceptional cases.



INDORSEMENTS

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian ¢hildren from resevvations and echools are as follows:

That hercafter no Indian child shall be sent from sny Indian reservation to a school beyond the State or Territory
in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if either of
them are living, and if neither of them are living without the voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such
consent shall be made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his
certificate that such eonsent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be nnlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to induce, by with-
holding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the removyal of any
Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory fo a school in any
other State against its wl or without the written eonsent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348,)

The roles pmvidﬂ that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other nonreservation
school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will
be held to strict accountability for such pupils takeu to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consant of parents or others, personally sign the
application form on its being changed to suil the case.
This form is to be nsed only in transfers from reservations or Iadian schools to nonreservation sehools.
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November 8, 1918,

120 Arch Street

Phiisdelphia, Pa.
Dear Bir:

Check No. 17674, amounting to $0.48, drawn
in your favor on June 84, 1912, is still outatanding
and is csusing us considerable trouble, Will you please
lock into the matter and advise me if you 3till have
this check in your possession? If 80, I would greatly
appreciate it if yéu would ossh same or send it to me
properly signed and éndorsed, and I will be glad to
return you the cash or vostage $o cover.

I sm enclosing herewith a franked envelope
for reply which requires no postage. Plense give this
matter your early attention and thereby greatly oblige me.

Yours very truly,
CVP-RFH
Superintendent,



MDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

November 8, 19186,

Hr. Frank Johnson,
2120 Arch Street,

Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Check No. 17674, amounting to $0.46, drawn
in your favor on June 24, 1913, is still outstanding
and ls ceausing us considersble trouble., Will you plesse
look into the matier and adviee me if you still have
this check in your possession? If so, I would greatly
aprreciete it if you would cash same or send it to me
preoperly signed and endorsed, and I will be glad to
return you the cash or postase to cover.

I am enclosing herewith a frsnked envelope
for reply which requires no postage., Pleasse give this
ratier your early attention and thereby grestly oblige nme.

Yours very truly,

CYP-RTH ' n‘/%
{ TAA AL
M-S‘r 'tewﬁéhﬁ; <
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June 25th, 1913,

Mr, Frank L. Johnson,
1902 Mt. Vernon St., Philadelphia,
My Gear Franik:

Tieferring to your letter of June the 22nd,
in which you again call attention to the necessity
of having Agnes Hinman return home for the surmer to
be of assistance to your mother, I have to asdvise that
the arrangements desired can be made if Superintendent
Kneale will assure me that the nced is sufficiently
groat to warrant teking Agnes out of school at this time,

Such & formality is required because the period
for which Agnes was enrolled does not terminate this year
and because her release from school should not be ef-
fected without the approval of the Superintendent under
vhose Jurisdiction she is when at home,

I met also advise that the matter of transportes~
tion for Agnes cannot he adjusted exsept sufficient funds
are deposited with vhich to secure transportation for her

going end with which to place transportation for her at the



close of her period of leave,
Hoping you are finding plenty to do, I remain,
Truly your friend,

HKM, Superintendent.
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leecember 22, 1913,

Mr., C. He Adams,
531 Pulton Plsace,

Comden, Nads

Tear Friend:

I am inelosing herewith our record of the traneac-
4ion mentioned in vour letter of the 22nd inetant. Please
return the carbon copy lelter and Fotice of Protest to me
sher vov have finished with 1t, and ohlige,

Yours truly,
TLaF.

Z=Iinc.
Superintendent.
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My, Frank Johnson,
¢/o Andrew lNurphy a&nd Son, July 28th, 1810,
Omaha, lebr.

Degr friend Frank:

Yie are plessed to hear that you have gucceeded
in securing work in Omeha, and the fact that you had no
difficulty in being taken on by your former employess,
even though this is not their busy sceson, speaks well
for the gervice you mght have rendered Lhen last year.

I hwope vou wiil be stoeedily enmployed untii the
opening 0f {the next school year, for thst will put you
in good ghape for your next year's werk.

Ve will ba glad to have you seleel us & party
of desirable stndenta and to let you escort them to Care
lizles Lrite us further parfticulars concerning them as
Par in advance of the date of your departnre as is pos-
gible. Anything we can do to ssnipt you will pladly be
done. The blanks I enclose you herewith should be used
in submitting me the applicuticns for enroiment. They
will have to forwarded with your Agent's approval and
recomuiendation.

With the hope that you may again be suwcessful
this sumner, 1 remain,

Your friend,

HKM, Superintendent.



5’?0/
Jly 11%h, 1913,

Jiby s ank L . Jﬂhnﬁan $
wirnebaso, Hebraske,

My dear Friend:

Upon receint of your letler of July the
74h T referrod it to our school hospiiel with & re=
guest that a report be madie me regarding the condition
of your half-silater's heaith. I submlt bolow the re=-
ply that wag addressed w0 me yesterday by Dre Fralios
"Asmes Minman was admitted to the
Roopital on July &nd, 1915, sullering with
a cough which proved on oxamlnation 10
ba bronehitis. Since she has beon in the
Hoepital her cough has improved and she
hes geined weipht, 1 @see no roason from
her present physical condltion why &he
should be sent home, asltheugh she would,
no doubt, be penafitted by ¢ change of
climate,
The report indicates that Agros is not in 111
health and unfer the circumstances her return home can-
not be effectoed except the usual regquirements are com-

plied with. Such requirements are that the roqnéat for her



-2- Hr, Frank L. Johnson,

return home be approved by your Superintendent and
that an amount be deposited with me which will be suf-
Picient o pey trensportation both ways from Cerlisle
to Winnebago.

Very truly yours,

HEXM, Superintendent,
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TRADE RECORD, CARLISLE.

Al l_19.jd..’to June 30, 19 /2.
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REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE

M Wﬂwﬁ

563757 3M=2-1L

OATE T THROUGH

" INFORMATION

ADDRESS OCCUPATION

ITEMS OF INTEREST

GRADE
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3 Frank Johnson left last Sunday |
evemng for the Moody Bible School |

Qin Nvthﬁe]d Masd/EN4™) 9

el



Ey, Zrenk L. Johnson,
vWinnebseo, Hebr.
Yy desr Priend:

I have received your letter of July 8 eaying thet vou
are planning to look for work in Cmshe. I am glad you are
not losing time in doing so, and to ascist you Mr. Hiller is
being seked to send you the smount of money you recuest.

1 hope you will be succegsful in finding work, and thet
we shell have more favorable reports from wou.

Your friend,

B =110 Superintendent.



July 1ilth,19lo,

Hr,Frank Johnson,
Winnehago, Nob.sy
Dear Frank,
There is enclosed vou herewith check for $10,.87 the
amount you have in bank at this time. There is still a balance due you
812,07 Trust this will meet vour wanis at this time., Sign the
cheek before presenting for payment.

Sinecerely your iriend,

WeHels Superintendent,



57

June £7¢h, 1915,

Nr, Frank L. Johnson,
Philadelphia, Penngylvanis,
My dear Franl;

The telsgram that came %o this school yes-
torday from you was rather indefinitely worded, but
I prepume it referred to the going home of the boys
vhose periods of enrolment fermineted this yoar, Ro-
Plying thoveto I heve to mdviue that the boys went $o
thelr homes on the 16%h of June,

Regarding your own going home I must oteote
that you are entitled to go ot any time it is con-
venient to you. If you cen come to Carligle a day be-
fore the time you wish to leave fort he west &ll ne-
cessary arrangements cen be completed,

Hoping you will have plenty of work before
the time you ere planning $o leave for your home, I am,

Very truly yours,

HXM, Super ent,
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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ge at Date of TOTAL O
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